12-02-2002 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102297870 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11-27-02 Name: ERS LLC Tekonsha Engineering Company Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4500 Dorr Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43615 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Virginia LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Other Execution Date: 10/18/2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____ Yes ____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/802,886 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,577,271 Additional number(s) attached ✓ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 20 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Kristene M. Ragan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 515.00 Internal Address: Dana Technology Inc. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 3222 W. Central Avenue Street Address: 04-0060 City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

12/02/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:8521

02 FC:8522

00000046 040060

475.00 CH

Name of Person Signing

Kristene M. Ragan

75802886

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0377

Date

Item # 4 (continued):

Trademark Application Nos.:	Trademark Reg. Nos.:
75/802,885	2,519,473
76/439,789	2,593,596
76/007,686	2,435,289
	2,473,317
	2,519,474
	2,433,941
	2,437,085
	2,549,043
	2,435,295
	2,604,327
	2,501,557
	2,570,768
	2,535,727
	1,494,963
	2,427,095

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0378

Commonwealth of Hirginia



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

Tekonsha Engineering Company, a Michigan corporation not qualified in Virginia, merged into ERS LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, which is the surviving corporation, effective as of October 18, 2002.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



RECORDED: 11/27/2002

Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: November 20, 2002

Toel H. Peck. Clerk of the Commission

CIS0508

TRADEMARK REEL: 002625 FRAME: 0379